Scorecard for the match between Cardiff Bay Barbarians
& Cardiff Hockey played at Blackweir on 24th July 2012.
The toss was won by Cardiff Hockey who elected to bat first.  This was an 18 overs Willows Shield game.
Innings of Cardiff Hockey







Innings of Cardiff Bay Barbarians
	
	Batsman
	How Out
	Bowler
	Runs
	
	
	Batsman
	How Out
	Bowler
	Runs

	1
	Egan
	Bowled
	Razaq
	14
	
	1
	Rushby
	Bowled 
	Masson
	6

	2
	Jones
	Caught
	Clark
	1
	
	2
	Sherrington
	Caught
	Masson
	3

	3
	Jones, R
	Run Out
	
	59
	
	3
	Payne
	
	Not Out
	43

	4
	McGeer
	Caught
	Rushby
	76
	
	4
	Ahmed
	Bowled
	Smith
	20

	5
	Thapan
	
	Not Out
	2
	
	5
	Powell, T
	Bowled
	Smith
	0

	6
	Caunt
	
	Not Out
	2
	
	6
	Swain
	
	Not Out
	12

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	
	
	
	


	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	9
	
	Byes
	1
	
	Extras
	13

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	Total
	163
	
	Leg Byes
	-
	
	Total
	97

	Wides
	6
	
	Wickets
	4
	
	Wides
	9
	
	Wickets
	4

	No Balls
	-
	
	Overs
	18
	
	No Balls
	3
	
	Overs
	18


	Fall of Wicket
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	Fall of Wicket
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Score
	3
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Score
	6
	14
	56
	58
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Batsman Out
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Batsman Out
	1
	2
	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Bowler
	Overs
	Maidens
	Runs
	Wickets
	
	Bowler
	Overs
	Maidens
	Runs
	Wickets

	Razaq
	3
	1
	7
	1
	
	Masson
	3
	0
	10
	2

	Clark
	3
	0
	18
	1
	
	Dylan
	3
	1
	6
	0

	Leonhardt
	3
	0
	38
	0
	
	Caunt
	3
	0
	30
	0

	Ahmed
	3
	0
	41
	0
	
	Smith
	3
	0
	9
	2

	Powell, A
	3
	0
	36
	0
	
	Pathan
	4
	0
	26
	0

	Wheten
	1
	0
	16
	0
	
	Jones, R
	2
	0
	15
	0

	Rushby
	2
	0
	21
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Result :
	Cardiff Hockey Win 
	Pitch rating :
	A little unpredictable


Notes : Cardiff Hockey batting totals come to 163, but bowling is 181 with 4 extras.  Scorecard tally showed a total of 180 and 181 for CBBs to win which are the figures used in the match. 
